comply, with the USA Patriot Act, with the understanding that Secured Party may share information with 
the United States government for the purpose of identifying or reporting suspected terrorism or money 
laundering; 
(p) The Aircraft has and will retain a fair market value of no less than One Hundred and Forty Four 

percent (144%) of the outstanding Obligations of the Note; and 
(q) Debtor shall promptly notify Secured Party of any facts or occurrences which do or, by passage of 
time or otherwise will, constitute a breach of any of the above warranties and covenants. 

4. Debtor Shall Execute and Deliver Documents.